NXP USA Inc. - MC7448HX1250NC Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

addressed by this document. For information regarding other MPC7448 part numbers, see Section 11.2,
“Part Numbers Not Fully Addressed by This Document.”
Table 18. Part Numbering Nomenclature
xx 7448 xx nnnn L x
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Package
Processor
Frequency
Application
Modifier
Revision Level
MC
PPC 1
7448 HX = HCTE BGA
VS = RoHS LGA
VU = RoHS BGA
1700 L: 1.3 V +20/–50 mV
0 to 105 °C
C: 2.1; PVR = 0x8004_0201
D: 2.2; PVR = 0x8004_0202
1600 L: 1.25 V ± 50 mV
0 to 105 °C
1420 L: 1.2 V ± 50 mV
0 to 105 °C
1000 L: 1.15 V ± 50 mV
0 to 105 °C
Notes:
1. The P prefix in a Freescale part number designates a “Pilot Production Prototype” as defined by Freescale SOP 3-13. These